
TV10 olümpiastarti Valgamaa 4.etapp 
18.05.2018, Valga Keskstaadion 

 

TN 600m jooks 

1 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 1.57,7 

2 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.06,5 

3 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.07,1 

4 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.12,4 

5 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 2.16,3 

6 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.17,1 

7 Gerda Ly Käis 24.07.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 2.21,5 

8 Eliis-Maria Elvet 31.03.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 2.21,9 

9 Isabell Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 2.22,3 

10 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.22,8 

11 Alice Rüütel 04.06.2007 Valga Põhikool 2.45,4 

 

TN pallivise 

1 Alina Tamp 01.01.2006 Valga Põhikool 41.30 

2 Annabel Kaas 28.12.2006 Valga Põhikool 37.00 

3 Bianka Uhtjärv 28.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 34.56 

4 Eliis-Maria Elvet 31.03.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 32.45 

5 Kristella Tiri 31.12.2007 Valga Põhikool 31.30 

6 Maria Tihhonova 09.11.2006 Valga Põhikool 30.90 

7 Liisa Uhtjärv 07.05.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 30.44 

8 Isabell Lillo 11.09.2007 Tõrva Gümnaasium 27.60 

9 Lisandra Porr 28.07.2007 Valga Põhikool 26.62 

10 Heidi Pruus 19.12.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 25.27 

11 Alice Rüütel 04.06.2007 Valga Põhikool 23.90 

12 Gerda Ly Käis 24.07.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 22.90 

13 Grethel Armenson 04.10.2006 Valga Põhikool 22.55 

14 Melani Aasma 03.03.2006 Valga Põhikool 18.52 

 

PN 1000m jooks 

1 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 3.19,1 

2 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.20,8 

3 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 3.36,5 

4 Karl-Martin Teder 28.02.2007 Valga Põhikool 3.48,1 

5 Robin   Luht 03.04.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 4.02,1 

6 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 4.20,6 

 

PN kettaheide /600g/ 

1 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 30.66 

2 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28.32 

3 Märt Saega 06.12.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 23.74 

4 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 23.48 

5 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 22.58 

6 Mairo Jürgens 13.08.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 21.13 

7 Nikita Loskutov 24.09.2008 Valga Põhikool 17.18 

8 Kenneth Taits 06.12.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 15.24 

 

PN pallivise 

1 Jakob Elango 01.02.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 53.01 

2 Robin Mathias Müür 23.12.2006 Otepää Gümnaasium 42.62 

3 Sten-Erik Iir 15.09.2007 Otepää Gümnaasium 41.24 



4 Tanel Tamm 31.08.2006 Tõrva Gümnaasium 40.32 

5 Märt Saega 06.12.2006 Tsirguliina Keskkool 38.59 

6 Mairo Jürgens 13.08.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 37.55 

7 Kenneth Taits 15.02.2008 Tõrva Gümnaasium 30.24 

8 Gert Podnieks 27.08.2008 Valga Põhikool 25.40 

9 Markus Kallas 05.07.2007 Tsirguliina Keskkool 24.42 
 

TV 600m jooks 

1 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 1.48,5 

2 Käroli Kõvask 26.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 1.58,6 

3 Angela Mõttus 11.02.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 2.18,6 

  Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool DNF 
 

TV kettaheide /600g/ 

1 Isabell - Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 28.90 

2 Merete Liinold 05.06.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 25.48 

3 Helina Saega 27.09.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 19.50 

4 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 19.48 

5 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 18.15 

6 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 17.70 

7 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 15.00 

750g 

v.a Anna-Liisa Kattai 18.02.2003 Valga Põhikool 29.90 
 

TV pallivise 

1 Isabell - Mary Luik 09.04.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 59.00 

2 Käroli Kõvask 28.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 39.94 

3 Gerda   Afanasjeva 20.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 37.65 

4 Helina Saega 27.09.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 34.63 

5 Anastassia Loskutova 05.06.2004 Valga Põhikool 34.42 

6 Annabel Rüütel 22.07.2005 Valga Põhikool 33.90 

7 Melani Taniel 17.06.2005 Valga Põhikool 33.88 

8 Carmen Rääk 14.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 27.47 
 

PV 1000m jooks 

1 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 3.04,2 

2 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 3.13,2 

3 Taivo Muusikus 21.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 3.15,4 

4 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.10.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 3.25,3 

5 Danil Võlegžanin 08.03.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.51,6 

6 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 3.53,0 

 Raiko Kõrge 27.07.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool DNS 
 

PV kettaheide /750g/ 

1 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 43.06 

2 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 40.39 

3 Alex Sale 23.08.2004 Valga Põhikool 29.97 

4 Kristjan Jaan Korge 12.03.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 24.86 

5 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 23.30 

6 Raiko Kõrge 27.07.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 21.20 

7 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.10.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 19.36 

8 Roman Taninin 04.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 17.33 

9 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 13.33 

1,5kg 

v.a Gregor Lepik 06.10.2001 Valga Gümnaasium 34.37 



 

PV pallivise 

1 Andre Nahko 14.10.2004 Tõrva Gümnaasium 59.16 

2 Chris Marcus Krahv 12.10.2005 Tsirguliina Keskkool 58.94 

3 Dan Šemeljov 06.02.2004 Valga Põhikool 57.29 

4 Romet Kivi 13.07.2005 Tõrva Gümnaasium 53.40 

5 Alex Sale 23.08.2004 Valga Põhikool 48.81 

6 Roman Taninin 06.11.2005 Valga Põhikool 42.33 

7 Eke Egor 30.12.2005 Valga Põhikool 40.90 

8 Kristjan Jaan Korge 12.03.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 37.90 

9 Daniel Võlegžanin 08.03.2005 Valga Põhikool 37.09 

10 Taivo Muusikus 21.01.2004 Valga Põhikool 36.44 

11 Raiko Kõrge 27.07.2004 Tsirguliina Keskkool 34.35 

 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Riho Meri 


